GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4451
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2021

ALLOCATION FOR PMS FOR SCs AND OBCs

4451. SHRI KESINENI SRINIVAS:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated as Budget Estimate (BE) and disbursed as actuals, Revised
Estimate (RE) from 2014-2020 under post-matric scholarship for Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Other
Backward Classes (OBCs) for Andhra Pradesh;

(b) the number of homes set up under the National Action Plan for Senior Citizens, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether Regional Resource and Training Centres have been set up and if so, the details of the
members thereof; and

(d) the details of work done by the Regional Resource and Training Centres in terms of monitoring,
evaluation and promotional works?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a): The details of funds allocated as Budget Estimate (BE) and disbursed as actuals, Revised
Estimate (RE) from 2014-2020 under post-matric scholarship for Scheduled Castes (SCs)
and other Backward Classes(OBCs) for Andhra Pradesh are given at Annexure-1.

(b): Total 613 homes (5 in UTs, 92 in NE region and 516 in RoC) set up under the
National Action Plan for Senior Citizens.

(c) & (d): The details of Regional Resource and Training Centre and work done by the Regional
Resource and Training Centres in terms of monitoring, evaluation and promotional works is given
at Annexure-II.
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Annexure -1

Annexure as referred to in part (a) of the reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
4451 due for answer on 23.03.2021

Details of Budget Estimate and Revised Estimate and Central Assistance under Post Matric
Scholarship for SC students and OBC students during 2014-2020.

(Rs.In Crore)
Central Ccn_tral
. Assistance
Assistance released to
Budget  [Revised  [rcleased toBudget Revised = iy State
< . L. the State Estimate of |Estimate of
Estimate of |[Estimate of | | ] . |Govt. of|
. . |Govt. of Post Matric |Post Matric
Year [Post Matric [Post Matric . . |Andhra
. . |Andhra Scholarship {Scholarship
Scholarship [Scholarship Pradesh-
Pradesh- Post{Scheme - Scheme - .
Scheme-SC [Scheme-SC . Post Matric
Matric OBCs OBCs .
g . Scholarship
Scholarship
Scheme-SC Scheme -
chetme-st OBCs
2014-15 1500.0 1904 .8 93.00 785.00 790.13 33.22
2015-16 1599.0 2216.1 133.41 885.00 885.00 3545
2016-17 2791.0 2820.7 143.98 885.00 885.00 37.09
2017-18 3348.0 3348.0 317.43 885.00 885.00 43.99
2018-19 3000.0 6000.0 90.00 1100.00 083.25 41.22
2019-20 2926.8 2690.0 287.67 1360.00 1397.50 75.53
2020- 2087.3 3815.87 325.28 1415.00 1100.00 53.91
2021




Annexure -II

Annexure as referred to in part (c&d) of the reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4451 due for
answer on 23.03.2021

The details of Regional Resource and Training Centres under the Scheme of National Action Plan for Senior

Citizens and National Action Plan for Drug Demand Reduction and their work done are as under:

S. No.

Name and Address of RRTC

Name of Co-coordinator/Secretary

Function of RRTCs

Region

Plan for Senior Citizens (NAPSrC)

al Resource and Training Centres under the Scheme of National Action

1

Anugraha, Delhi

Ms. Abha Choudhary

RRTCs work as key nodal
agency on aged care under

overall direction and
supervision of Department
of  Social Justice and

Empowerment,  providing]
overall technical support]
and inputs on programs in
their assigned States
allocated by the Ministry.

Their mandate is to carry

2 Nightangles Medical Trust,|Dr. Radha S Murthy
Banglalore, Karnataka
3 Integrated Rural Development and{Shri K K Singh
Educational Organization (IRDEQ),
Thoubal, Manipur
4 Calcutta metropolitan Institute offMs. Indrani Chakravorty
Gerontology, Kolkata, West Bengal
S Centre for the Study of SociallAdvocate Nirmala Samant Prabhavalkar
Change, Mumbai, Maharashtra
6 (National Resources Centre for|Shri Shukanta Kumar Parida
Women Development,
Bhubaneshwar, Odisha
7 Janaseva Foundation, Pune,|Shri Vinod Shah
Mabharashtra
8 Heritage Foundation, Hyderabad,|Dr. K.R. Gangadharan
Telangana
Regional Resource and Training Centres under the Scheme of National Action

Plan for Drug Demand Reduction (NA

PDDR)

9 Gunjan Organisation for Deepika Limbu and Sandeep Parmar
Community Development,
Himachal Pradesh and Chandigarh
10 Green Valley Foundation Mr. Umaraj
Andhra Pradesh
11 [New Hope Association, D V Krishna Reddy
Telangana
12 Kripa Foundation Mr. Linus J. Pinto

Arunachal Pradesh, Nagaland

'TT Ranganathan Clinical Research
Foundation

Andaman and Nicobar Islands ,
Lakshadweep , Puducherry , Tamil

DR. Shanthi Ranganathan

[Nadu

out advocacy, awareness
ceneration,  training  of
stakeholders, database
seneration, inspections,
monitoring, research and
liaising  with the State

Governments of the States
assigned. They also act as a
technical support group to|
the State Government in
preparing the State Action
Plan, monitoring its
implementation and
evaluation of outcomes.




Committee on Socio Economic &
Health Development Assam
Assam, Meghalaya

Dr Sondeep Hanse

Ankush Foundation
Haryana

vipin sharma

Shri Shakti Association
Karnataka

Dr. Shashikumar VM

Jila Nasha Mukti Abhivan
Sangathan Balaghat
Madhya Pradesh

Dhanendra Hanwat

Nashabandhi Mandal,Gujarat
Ahmedabad
GUJARAT

Nayak Kanaiyalal Sitaram

Sister Nivedita Memorial Trust
Bihar & Jharkhand

Amar kumar Singh

20

Sankalp Sanskritik Samiti SLCA
Raipur
Chhattisgarh

Anisha Sharma

21

Galaxy Club
Manipur

Dr. A. Jayanta Kumar

Mizoram Social Defence&
Rehabilitation
Board, Mizoram Tripura

Ms. Lalhlupuii Sailo

2
(98]

J&K Society for Promotion of
Y outh and

Masses

Jammu & Kashmir

MR Rakesh Kumar

24

Association for V’orm}a{\ Action.
Odisha
Odisha

Dhryodhan Parida

Samagra GramithiI‘(z;—s”S;ﬁniti,
Uttarakhand
Uttarakhand

" |Prakash Chandra Gurani

26

Changanacherry Social Service
Society
Kerala

Fr. Joseph Kalarikkal

27

Kripa Foundation
Maharashtra,Goa

Mr. Linus J. Pinto

Society for Promotion of Youth &
Masses (SPY M)
Delhi,

Rajesh Kumar

29

Calcutta Samaritans

West Bengal

Ms Premila Pavamani
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